

City of Willamina Application for City Office

See back for position criteria and requirements

Applicant's Full Name	
Physical Address	
Home Phone Number	
Cell Phone Number	
Email	
Occupation	
Years of Residency	Registered Voter Yes No
Select all you wish to apply for	Committee Library Board Planning Commission City Council sheets, if desired, when answering the questions below)
Why are you interested in serving the City of Willamina in one or more of the capacities chosen?	
Please share any governmental or volunteer experience you have had	
What do you think makes you t	he best candidate for this position?
Signature	Date

Budget Committee

The Budget Committee is appointed annually by the Mayor of the City of Willamina. The role of this committee is to meet annually to approve the City's budget for the following fiscal year. Applicants for this position must be available to attend one (1) or more meetings during the months of April, May and/or June. There is no residency or length of residence requirements for this position.

Library Board

The Library Board is appointed by the Mayor of the City of Willamina to four year terms but may not hold office for more than two consecutive terms. If the vacancy is caused by anything but expiration of term, the appointee shall serve for the remainder of the unexpired term. The role of this board is to establish and alter rules, regulations and procedure of the Library to be submitted for City Council approval. Applicants for this position must be available to attend one (1) regular morning meeting each month scheduled on the third Tuesday along with various other meetings and work sessions. There is no residency or length of residence requirements for this position.

Planning Commission

The Planning Commission is appointed by the Mayor of the City of Willamina to four year terms. If the vacancy is caused by anything but expiration of term, the appointee shall serve for the remainder of the unexpired term. The role of the Planning Commission is to administer the subdivision and zoning ordinances and make recommendations to the City Council concerning land use issues. Applicants for this position must be available to attend one (1) regular meeting scheduled for the first Tuesday of each month along with various other meetings and work sessions. At the discretion of City Council, appointees to the Commission may reside outside the City Limits, but must own a business or property within the City Limits, or have demonstrated through other means, such as civic or volunteer activity, that they have a sincere interest in the future of the City. At no time shall a quorum of the Commission reside outside the City Limits. Other restrictions apply based upon occupation and family relationships.

City Council

The term for the City Council seat vacancy is from the date of appointment through the end of the term of the vacant position. A qualified applicant must reside within the City limits and have been residing within those limits during the twelve (12) months immediately preceding this application. Applicants will be available to attend two (2) evening meetings per month scheduled for the second and last Thursday and various other meetings, work sessions, and training sessions as scheduled. The appointment to this seat will also be appointed to serve on one of the two standing committees. The Willamina City Council is the final judge of the qualifications and appointment of its own members.